NRC FORM 255
(10-76)

DIVISION OF CONTRACTS
US. NUTLEAR REGULATORY CCMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT EXECUTION

CONTRACT NUMEER

NRC-04-81-167

MODIFICATION NUMBER

3

O NEW X MODIFICATION

OTHER (Specity)

TO: Wayne Batson

(Title)

Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research

{Organization)

CONTRACT BASED ON

AUTHORIZATION NUMBER

RES-81-167

DATE

11/8/82

FROM: Raymond P. Gustave

{Contract Specialist) {Date)

Technical Contracts Branch

DIVISION OF CONTRACTS, ADM

CONTRACT CHANGES PER THIS ACTION

Incremental Funding and
0/H Rate Adjustment

CONTRACTOR (Name & L ocation)

Ertec Western, Inc.
Long Beach, CA

EXECUTION DATE

2/25 [¢3

TYPE OF CONTRACT

CPFF

PROJECT TITLE

Earthquake Recurrence Intervals at
Nuclear Power Plant Sites

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

S/19/81 - 5/30/83

PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR

J. Hileman

NRC AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

A. Murphy

S8&R NUMBER FIN NUMBER

60-19-42 B7226

AMOUNT

NEW NRC FUNDS

FUNDING ;
TOTAL FYS83_ FUNDING

s 152,734.00

s 152,734.00

TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS

B&R 60190210 $100,000.00

s B&R 601942 118,491.00
> B&R £0190104 S152,734.00

GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

8303160056 830225
None PDR CONTR
NRC-04-81-167 PDR

ATTACHMENTIS) $371,225.00

CONTRACT DCJUMENT ST v

NRC FORM 255



